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From: Fairbrother, Benjamin
To: Fairbrother, Benjamin
Bcc: "Ann McFall (amcfall@co.volusia.fl.us)"; "Ann W. Bodenstein (soe-bodenstein@santarosa.fl.gov)"; "Annie D.


WIlliams (awilliams@hernandocounty.us)"; "Bill Cowles (bill@ocfelections.com)"; "Bob Sweat
(bob@votemanatee.com)"; "Bobby Beasley (bbeasley@co.walton.fl.us)"; "Brenda C. Snipes
(brenda.snipes@browardsoe.org)"; "Brian E. Corley (bcorley@pascovotes.com)"; "Carol Finch Griffin
(cgriffin@wcsoe.org)"; "Chris H. Chambless (cchambless@clayelections.com)"; "Connie Asbell
(elections@votelevy.com)"; "Connie D. Sanchez (elections@gilchrist.fl.us)"; "Dana Southerland
(taylorelections@gtcom.net)"; "David H. Stafford (david_stafford@co.escambia.fl.us)"; "Debbie Wilcox Morris
(debbie@holmeselections.com)"; "Deborah Clark (dclark@votepinellas.com)"; "Deborah K. Osborne
(debbie.osborne@unionflvotes.com)"; "Dee Brown (elections@votemarion.com)"; "Elizabeth P. Horne
(election@votecolumbia.com)"; "Emogene W. Stegall (elections@lakecountyfl.gov)"; "Gertrude Walker
(gertrude@slcelections.com)"; "Glenda B. Williams (gwilliams@suwanneevotes.com)"; "Gwen Chandler
(gwen@voteokeechobee.com)"; "Harry L. Sawyer Jr. (hls@keys-elections.org)"; "Henry F. Wells
(hwells@mywakulla.com)"; "Holly Whiddon (hwhiddon@myglades.com)"; "Ida C. Elliot
(icelliott@votefranklin.com)"; "Ion V. Sancho (ion@leoncountyfl.gov)"; "Jada Williams
(jwwilliams@votemadison.com)"; "Jeffery Ussery (hardeesoe@yahoo.com)"; "Jennifer J. Edwards
(jenniferedwards@colliergov.net)"; "Jerry Holland (jholland@coj.net)"; "Joe A. Campbell
(jcsoe1@hotmail.com)"; "Karen S. Krauss (kkrauss@sumterelections.org)"; "Kay Clem
(kclem@voteindianriver.com)"; "Kimberle B. Weeks (kweeks@flaglerelections.com)"; "Lana B. Morgan
(lafayettesoe@alltel.net)"; "Laura Dees (elect@windstream.net)"; "Lester Sola (solal@miamidade.gov)"; "Linda
Griffin (gulfsoe@gtcom.net)"; "Lori Edwards (loriedwards@polkelections.com)"; "Lori Scott
(lscott@votebrevard.com)"; "Lucretia A. Strickland (supervisor@hendryelections.org)"; "Marcia A. Wood
(vote@libertyelections.com)"; "Margie C. Laramore (mlaramore@votecalhoun.com)"; "Mark Andersen
(baysuper@bayvotes.org)"; "Mark F. Negley (mnegley@votedesoto.com)"; "Marty Bishop
(soejeffersonco@aol.com)"; "Mary Jane Arringston (maryjane@osceola.org)"; "Michael Ertel
(Ertel@VoteSeminole.org)"; "Nita D. Crawford (nitac@bakercountyfl.org)"; "Pam Carpenter
(pwc@alachua.fl.us)"; "Paul A. Stamoulis (paulstamoulis@charlottevotes.com)"; "Paul Lux
(plux@co.okaloosa.fl.us)"; "Penny Halyburton (pennyh@sjcvotes.us)"; "Sharon L. Harrington
(sharrington@leeelections.com)"; "Shirley Green Knight (info@gadsdensoe.com)"; "Starlet. E. Cannon
(dixiecountysoe@bellsouth.net)"; "Susan Bucher (susanbucher@pbcelections.org)"; "Susan Gill
(Susan.Gill@elections.citrus.fl.us)"; "Susan McCool (mccool@putnam-fl.com)"; "Sylvia D. Stephens
(email@jacksoncountysoe.org)"; "Terry Vaughan (bradsoe@bradford-co-fla.org)"; "Vicki Davis
(vdavis@martinvotes.com)"; "Vicki P. Cannon (vcannon@votenassau.com)"


Subject: FW: Email Update - Florida House Redistricting - January 13, 2012
Date: Friday, January 13, 2012 11:02:18 AM


Dear Supervisors of Elections,
 
We thought you may find the below email helpful. Please let me know if you have any questions.
Thanks and have a great day!
-----
 
Florida House of Representatives – House Redistricting Committee
Redistricting Update – January 13, 2012
 
Redistricting Options Narrowed – The Time Is Now To Voice Your Suggestions On The House’s
Proposed Redistricting Maps!
Monday, the House’s redistricting subcommittees narrowed their options for redistricting to the
bills listed below (3 State House, 3 congressional, and 1 State Senate).  Already, the maps below
have benefited from additional public input since publishing these and other options on December
6.  However, if you have not chimed in yet, it’s time to hear from you.
 
·         HJR 6001 - PCB SRS 12-01 – by Representative Nehr – State Senate Map S000S9004
·         HB 6003 -  PCB CRS 12-05  – by Representative Legg – Congressional Map H000C9041
·         HB 6005 -  PCB CRS 12-06 – by Representative Legg – Congressional Map H000C9043
·         HB 6007 -  PCB CRS 12-07 – by Representative Legg – Congressional Map H000C9045
·         HJR 6009 - PCB HRS 12-01 – by Representative Schenck – State House Map H000H9025
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·         HJR 6011 - PCB HRS 12-02 – by Representative Schenck – State House Map H000H9027
·         HJR 6013 - PCB HRS 12-05 – by Representative Schenck – State House Map H000H9031
 
House Redistricting Committee’s Timeline Through January 27
Over the next two weeks, the House Redistricting Committee will workshop these options, and
select and approve a State House map, a State Senate map, and a congressional map.  The
Committee’s expected timeline for Weeks 2-3 of Session is as follows:
 
•        Friday, January 20, 2012 – (9 a.m. to 4 p.m.) – the Redistricting Committee will conduct a


workshop of the seven redistricting bills listed above.  The Committee will not be taking any
votes during this meeting. 


 
•        The workshop will be segmented into two parts. The first half of the meeting will be devoted


to a review of public input received since the House’s options for congressional and state
legislative maps were first published on December 6, 2011.  Additionally, we will be allowing
public comment on the proposed maps at the meeting. The second part of the meeting will be
devoted to staff presentations of the proposed maps.


 
•        Friday, January 27, 2012 – (9.am. to 1 p.m.) – the Redistricting Committee will meet to take up


and vote on one State House map, one congressional map, the State Senate map, and any
timely filed amendments that pertain to those maps.


 
The maps and additional information regarding the bills listed above can be viewed at at
http://myfloridahouse.gov/Sections/Redistricting/Redistricting2012.aspx.
 
How to Provide Input
There are many ways to provide your input regarding the House’s options for redistricting:
 
·         Send an email to mydistrictbuilder@myfloridahouse.gov
·         Post comments via Facebook at http://www.facebook.com/MyDistrictBuilder
·         Send us a Tweet to @FLRedistricting
·         Blog on the Public Input page at http://mydistrictbuilderplanexplorer.wordpress.com/
·         Use MyDistrictBuilder to illustrate your suggestions
·         Send us a letter or postcard to Redistricting Committee, 400 House Office Building, 402 South


Monroe Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399
·         Communicate to us via your legislators
·         Come speak at the January 20 workshop in Tallahassee
 
But Most Importantly – Remember – The Time Is Now!
 
As always, please let us know if you have any questions or need for additional information.
 
Sincerely,
 
Benjamin M. Fairbrother
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House Redistricting Committee
Florida House of Representatives
400 House Office Building
O: (850) 921-8831
 
www.floridaredistricting.org
Create and Submit Redistricting Plans with MyDistrictBuilder


MyDistrictBuilderTM @ Facebook


MyDistrictBuilderTM @ Twitter


MyDistrictBuilderTM @ YouTube
Blog & Resources @ WordPress
Questions or Comments, email: mydistrictbuilder@myfloridahouse.gov
 
If you no longer wish to receive email updates about Florida redistricting and MyDistrictBuilder, just
reply to mydistrictbuilder@myfloridahouse.gov with a request to be removed from our email list.
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